1kuebler.com
IP-20°... +85°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Absolute encoders - singleturn
Order code
Shaft version
8.5852
Type
. XX
a
X
b
X
c
. XXX
d
1
a   Flange, shaft
 12 = clamping flange, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
   with shaft 10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
  21 =  synchro flange, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
   with shaft 6 x 10 mm [0.24 x 0.39“]
b   Interface / supply voltage
 1 = parallel (CMOS-TTL) / 5 V DC
 3  = parallel / 10 ... 30 V DC
c   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 A  =  axial cable, special length PVC *)
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 B  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 3  = axial M23 connector, 17-pin
 5  =  radial M23 connector, 17-pin
 *)  Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5852.121A.E031.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
Parallel, highspeed
Standard
optical 5852 / 5872 (shaft / hollow shaft)
The singleturn encoders 5852 and 5872 with parallel interface and
optical technology achieve a very high refresh rate of the position
data of 40 kHz with a resolution of max. 14 bits.
d   Code type and division
 E03  =  360 gray-excess
 E01  =  1000 gray-excess
 E14  =  1440 gray-excess
 E20  =  2000 gray-excess
 G10 =  1024 (10 bit) gray
 G12 =  4096 (12 bit) gray
 G13 =  8192 (13 bit) gray
 G14  =  16384 (14 bit) gray
Optional on request
-  other code types
-  other divisions
Adaptable
• Supply voltage 5 V DC or 10 ... 30 V DC.
•  Cable or connector M23.
Fast
• Refresh rate of the position data 40 kHz.
High rotational
speed
Temperature
range
High protection
level
High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Magnetic field
proof
Optical sensor
2 kuebler.com
SW7 [0,28]
0,25
8 0,31
0,
16
0,28
7
m
8
4
M
4 R
30 1,18
0,
16
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Absolute encoders - singleturn
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.5872
Type
. X
a
X
c
X
d
. XXX
e
1
a   Flange
 1 = with spring element, short
 3  =  with stator coupling, ø 65 mm [2.56“]
b   Through hollow shaft
 6  = ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 8  = ø 12 mm [0.47“]
c   Interface / supply voltage
 1 = parallel (CMOS-TTL) / 5 V DC
 3  = parallel / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 2  =  radial M23 connector, 17-pin
X
b
Reverse count direction
(Only with output type 3 and up to 13 bit gray code available)
Normal operation:
Rising code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw). Falling code values when
shaft turning counterclockwise (ccw), top view of shaft.
Reverse operation:
Output MSB inverted (pin 16) instead of output MSB (pin 3) connected. Falling
code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw). Rising code values when shaft
turning counterclockwise (ccw), top view of shaft.
Parallel, highspeed
Standard
optical 5852 / 5872 (shaft / hollow shaft)
e   Code type and division
 E03  =  360 gray-excess
 E01  =  1000 gray-excess
 E14  =  1440 gray-excess
 E20  =  2000 gray-excess
 G10 =  1024 (10 bit) gray
 G12 =  4096 (12 bit) gray
 G13 =  8192 (13 bit) gray
 G14  =  16384 (14 bit) gray
   Optional on request
  - other code types
  - other divisions
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders Order no.
Coupling bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 6 mm [0.24“]
bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 10 mm [0.39“]
8.0000.1102.0606
8.0000.1102.1010
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders   Dimensions in mm [inch] Order no.
Torque pin, ø 4 mm
for flange with spring element
(flange type 1)
with fixing thread 8.0010.4700.0000
Cables and connectors Order no.
Preassembled cables M23 female connector with coupling nut, 17-pin, ccw
single-ended
2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable
8.0000.6741.0002
Connectors M23 female connector with coupling nut, 17-pin, ccw 8.0000.5042.0000